CITY OF SHERWOOD, OREGON

Resolution Neo. 327

1. BE IT RESOLVED that the Sherwood City Council hereby
adopts the budget approved by the Budget Committee of the
City of Sherwood on April 16, 1985 now on file in the office
0of the Recorder/Treasurer.

2. BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council hereby levies
the taxes provided for in the budget adopted in Paragraph b
of this resolution in the aggregate amount of $321,089.00 and
that these taxes are hereby levied upon all taxable property
within the City of Sherwood as of 1:00 a.m., January 1, 108%.

3. BE IT RESOLVED that the amount for the fiscal year

beginning July 1, 1985 and for the purposes shown below are
herebhy appropriated as follows:

GENERAL FUND

Personal Services $325,291
Materials and Services 106,820
Capital Outlay 16,825
General Operating Contingency 60,244
Transferred to Other funds 32,550

Total General Fund Appropriations 544,830

WATER FUND

Personal Services $ 48,171
Materials and Services 20,600
Capital Outlay 19,000
General Operating Contingency 7,413
Transferred to Other Funds 41,641

Total Water Fund Appropriations $146,8235

SEWER LINE IMPROVEMENT FUND

Personal Services s 28,280
Materials and Services 11,500
Capital Outlay 11,000
General Operating Contingency 15,280

Transferred to Other Funds
Total Sewer Line Improvements
Fund Appropriations 101,960

35,0600



Porsonal Services
Materials and Services
Capital Outlay

SDeneral Operating Coniingency
Transferred to QOthe Funds
Total Rpad 2 Btreet Fund Appropriations

FEDERAL ZREVENUE SHARING FUND

Transferred to Other Funds
General Operztion Contingency
Total Federal Revenue Sharing
Fund Appropriations

STATE REVENUE ESHARING FUND

Transferrerd to Other Funds
Total State Revenue Sharing
Fund Appropriations

EQUIPMENT RENTAL FUND

Personal Services
Materials and Servicecs
Capital Outlay
General Operating Contingency
Transferred to Other Funds
Total Equipment Rental Fund Appropriations

SPEECIAL PROJECTS FUND

Mzterials and Services
Toital Bpecial Projects Fund Appropriations

CITY BUILDING FUND

Materials & Services
Capital Outlay
Total City Building Fund Appropriations

MAJOR STREET CAPITAL PROJECTS

Capital Outlay
General Operating Contingency
Transferred to Other Funds
Total Maijor Streets Capi
Projects Appropriat

tal
ions

5 22,241
3t 588
108,082
23,3504
16,3448
$223,366
§ 32,000
13,083

§ 45,081
$ 12.000
$ 13,000
$ 18,323
28,200
14,300
12,812

5 RB2,25%
& 91,270
$ 91,270
§ 15,207
182,242
5107 .,35492
5 25,000
T, 274
10,000

$ 42,373



General Operating Conitingency
Toial Maior BStorm Sewer
1 Pr ot

s Appropriations

PARKX CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND

SGeneral Operating Contingency
Transferred 1o Other Funds
Total Park Capiital Projects
Fund Appropriations

BONDED DERT FUND

Principal Payments
Interest Payments
Reserve
Total Bonded Debit Fund Appropriations

BANCROFT REDEMPTION FUND

Reszserve for Future Expenditures
General Operating Contingency
Transferrerd 1o Other Funds

Total Bancroft Redemption Fund

STORM DRAINAGE FUND

Personal Services

Mazterials and Services
General Operating Contingency
Transferred io Other Funds

Total Storm Drainage Fund Appropriations

WATER SYSTEM REPLACEMENT
RESERVE FUND

Reserve for Future Expenditures
Transferred to Qther Funds
Total Water System Replacement
Reserve Fund Appropriations

SEWEE SYSTEM REPLACEMENT
RESERVE FUND

Recserve for Future Expenditures
Total Sewer SBystem Heplacement
Reserve Fund BAppropriations

3

Vi
-1
15
g

s 2,708
§ L2.02%8
7,250

5 19,276
$213,014
196,668
8,793
$420,3271¢
$354,780
20.000
_367.866

§752,648

AFF

ba n
t3 O 0
-1t N
QO MmOt

w

oy
Qb
Q0



4. BE I7T RESCLVED that the Recorder/Treasurer certify
to the County Clerk, CTounity Assessor of Washington County,
Qregon, and the Depariment of{ Revenue in Zalem, DOregon, the

tax leavy made by thiz resolution and shall fils with them a
11

copy of the dbudget z3= fimna

v adopted.

Adopted by the City Council June 51&9 , L198S

ATTEST:

,@Mu @Q«A/\A J?MMW

Pol lyOBlankenbaker, Recorder




